

AGENDA SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING 4040 S. BERKELEY LAKE RD. BERKELEY LAKE, GEORGIA 30096 DECEMBER 5, 2024

6:30 PM Formal Session

Citizens are encouraged to offer comments on issues of concern as agenda items are reached and at the end of the meeting for all other issues. Please limit citizen comments to 2 minutes. Longer citizen comments are welcome in writing and will be added to the official record of this meeting.

are welcome in writing and will be added to the official record of this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARING

CONSENT AGENDA

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

a) R-24-04 - Resolution Instituting a Temporary Moratorium on Zoning Applications and Development Permits

EXECUTIVE SESSION (if needed)

CITIZEN COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Requests for reasonable accommodations required by individuals to fully participate in any open meeting, program, or activity of the City of Berkeley Lake government should be made at least five days prior to the event by contacting the ADA Coordinator at 770-368-9484.

COUNTY OF GWINNETT CITY OF BERKELEY LAKE

RESOLUTION R-24-04

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF BERKELEY LAKE that there is hereby imposed a temporary moratorium on the acceptance or approval of applications for zoning or property development or the acceptance or approval of any other development permits or zoning verifications under the ordinances of the City of Berkeley Lake. This temporary moratorium shall take effect immediately upon approval and shall expire at 12:00 noon on January 17, 2025, unless extended by a further Resolution of the Council of the City of Berkeley Lake.

SO RESOLVED, this the 5th day of December, 2024.

ATTEST:	
LEIGH THREADGILL, CLERK	LOIS SALTER, MAYOR